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IECC TABLE 402.1.2 INSULATION AND FENESTRATION
REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT**
ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENT ACTUAL
WOOD FRAME CAVITY WALL ! R=20 R=21
WOOD FRAME FLOOR R=30 R=30
WOOD FRAME CEILING ' 23 R=49 R=49
WINDOWS U=0.300 U<0.300
DOORS U=0.300 U<0.300
BASEMENT WALLS 15/19 15/19

1 R503.1.1 BUILDING ENVELOPE EXCEPTION 2:

THE FOLLOWING ALTERATIONS NEED NOT COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMNTS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PROVIDED THE
ENERGY USE OF THE BUILDING IS NOT INCREASED: EXISTING CEILING, WALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES EXPOSED DURING
CONSTRUCTION PROVIDED THAT THESE CAVITIES ARE FILLED WITH INSULATION.

2 R402.2.1 CEILINGS WITH ATTIC SPACES.

WHEN SECTION R402.1.1 WOULD REQUIRE R-38 IN THE CEILING, INSTALLING R-30 OVER 100 PERCENT OF THE CEILING AREA
REQUIRING INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT FOR R-38 WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF
UNCOMPRESSED R-30 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE AT THE EAVES. SIMILARLY, R-38 SHALL BE DEEMED TO
SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT FOR R-49 WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF UNCOMPRESSED R-38 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE
WALL TOP PLATE AT THE EAVES. THIS REDUCTION SHALL NOT APPLY TO THE U-FACTOR ALTERNATIVE APPROACH IN SECTION
R402.1.3 AND THE TOTAL UA ALTERNATIVE IN SECTION R402.1.4.

3 R402.2.2 CEILINGS WITHOUT ATTIC SPACES.

WHERE SECTION R402.1.1 WOULD REQUIRE INSULATION LEVELS ABOVE R-30 AND THE DESIGN OF THE ROOF/CEILING
ASSEMBLY DOES NOT ALLOW SUFFICIENT SPACE FOR THE REQUIRED INSULATION, THE MINIMUM REQUIRED INSULATION FOR
SUCH ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE R-30. THIS REDUCTION OF INSULATION FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
R402.1.1 SHALL BE LIMITED TO 500 SQUARE FEET (46 M2) OR 20 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL INSULATED CEILING AREA,
WHICHEVER IS LESS. THIS REDUCTION SHALL NOT APPLY TO THE U-FACTOR ALTERNATIVE APPROACH IN SECTION R402.1.3 AND
THE TOTAL UA ALTERNATIVE IN SECTION R402.1.4.

* TABLE R402.1.2 BASEMENT R-VALUE

"15/19" MEANS R-15 CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME OR R-19 CAVITY INSULATION
AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL. "15/19" SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE MET WITH R-13 CAVITY INSULATION ON THE
INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL PLUS R-5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME

**G.C. TO VERIFY WITH CODE OFFICIAL TO CONFIRM ADDITIONAL ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS**
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GENERAL FOUNDATION & CONCRETE NOTES:

1. SPREAD FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR LEVEL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL HAVING AN ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOT,

2. IF BEARING MATERIALS WITH A LOWER BEARING CAPACITY THAN 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOT ARE ENCOUNTERED AT THE SPECIFIED ELEVATIONS, THE UNDERLYING UNSUITABLE MATERIAL
SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER/ARCHITECT.

3. THE ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE VALIDITY OF THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS.

4. NO FOUNDATION SHALL BE PLACED IN WATER OR ON FROZEN GROUND.

5. FOOTINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST FROST UNTIL PROJECT IS COMPLETED.

6. BACKFILL UNDER ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE COMPACTED IN 6" LIFTS OF 95% COMPACTED GRAVEL AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

7. DO NOT BACKFILL EXTERIOR WALLS UNTIL PERMANENT STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS (FRAMED FLOORS AND SLABS) ARE IN PLACE. BRACE ALL WALLS AND GRADE BEAMS DURING BACKFILLING.

8. CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE CODE FOR "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE" AND "SPECIFICATIONS
FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS'".

9. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS AND FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 P.S.I. AT 28 DAYS AND 3,500 P.S.I. FOR SLABS, WITH A SLUMP OF NO
MORE THAN 4" AND AIR ENTRAINMENT OF 4-6%. THE USE OF CALCIUM CHLORIDE IS NOT PERMITTED. PROVIDE PROPER CONCRETE PROTECTION OR HEAT IN COLD WEATHER AND
MAINTAIN PROPER CURING PROCEDURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE A.C.I.

10. STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. 615. GRADE 60

11. ALL CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH 6x6-10/10 (MIN.) WELDED WIRE FABRIC PLACED AT MID-DEPTH, OR AS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. A185 AND SHALL LAP 6" MINIMUM OR ONE SPACE WHICHEVER IS LARGER, AND SHALL BE WIRED TOGETHER. PROVIDE
SUFFICIENT CHAIR OR SUPPORT BARS AS NECESSARY TO POSITION WELDED WIRE FABRIC.

12. WHERE CONTINUOUS BARS ARE CALLED FOR THEY SHALL BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY AROUND CORNERS AND LAPPED AT NECESSARY SPLICES OR HOOKED AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS.
LAPS SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

13. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER FOR INSPECTION OF COMPLETED INSTALLATION OF REINFORCEMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO SCHEDULED PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE.

14. PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE POURS FOR FOUNDATION WALLS OR GRADE BEAMS SHOULD NOT EXCEED 60 FEET IN ANY STRAIGHT LENGTH AND SHOULD HAVE A VERTICAL 2'x4" KEY
WITH CONTINUOUS REINFORCING (40 BAR DIAMETER MINIMUM) THRU THE CONSTRUCTION JOINT.

15. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE COLD BENT IN ACCORDANCE TO THE PROPER RADII ESTABLISHED BY THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE. UNDER NO CONDITIONS SHALL HEAT BE
APPLIED TO THE BARS TO OBTAIN BENDS.

16. THE USE OF CONTROL JOINTS IN THE SLAB IS RECOMMENDED TO CONTROL CRACKING. SAW CUT TO A DEPTH ONE-QUARTER OF THE DEPTH OF THE SLAB. SEE PLAN FOR LAYOUT.
17. DAMP PROOF ALL FOUNDATION WALLS BELOW GRADE. OTHER THAN FROST WALLS..

18. GROUT TO BE NON-SHRINK AND NON-METALLIC WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 5,000 P.S.1. AT 28 DAYS. USE CEMENTITIOUS GROUT AS MANUFACTURED BY "FIVE-STAR
PRODUCTS INC., SIKA CORP., FOSROC INC." OR APPROVED EQUAL.

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

1. ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE HEM-FIR GRADE NO. 2 OR S.P.F. (SPRUCE-PINE-FIR) GRADE NO. 2 OR APPROVED EQUAL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN FOREST AND PAPER ASSOCIATION. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS (Fb) SHALL BE 875 P.S.I. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE COMPRESSION
STRESS (Fc) SHALL BE 400 P.S.I. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (E) SHALL BE 1,400,000 P.S.I. OTHER FRAMING MATERIAL FOR INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING STUDS MAY
BE SUBSTITUTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

2. ALL PRESSURE TREATED (CCA TREATED) DIMENSIONAL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE GRADE NO. 2. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS (Fb) SHALL BE 1,050 P.S.1.
THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE COMPRESSION STRESS (Fc) SHALL BE 565 P.S.I. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (E) SHALL BE 1,600,000 P.S.1.

3. ALL PRESSURE TREATED (CCA TREATED) SOLID TIMBERS SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE GRADE NO. 2 (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS). THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BENDING
STRESS (Fb) 850 P.S.I. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE COMPRESSION STRESS (Fc) SHALL BE 375 P.S.I. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (E) SHALL BE 1,200,000 P.S.1.

4. ALL "LVL'S" SHOWN ARE TO BE PARALLAMS OR MICROLAMS. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS (Fb) SHALL BE 2,900 P.S.I. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE COMPRESSION STRESS (Fc)

PERPENDICULAR TO THE GRAIN SHALL BE 750 P.S.I. THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (E) SHALL BE 2,000,000 P.S.I. ALL PARALLAMS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED (CCA TREATED). INSTALL MICROLLAMS AND PARALLAMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

5. USE %" TONGUE AND GROOVE STRUCTURAL GRADE FIR PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING , %" EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL GRADE FIR (C.D.X.) PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING, AND }5" EXTERIOR
STRUCTURAL GRADE FIR (C.D.X.) AT WALLS. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH LUMBER OR OTHER APPROVED SUPPORTS.

6. INTERIOR STUD WALLS TO BE 2x4 MINIMUM @ 16" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
7. PROVIDE ADEQUATE WALL RESISTANCE TO RACKING BY DIAGONAL CORNER WIND BRACING ANCHORED TO SILL PLATES.
8. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING @ 8'-0" INTERVALS BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS AND OR DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER EACH PARTITION

9. USE FULLY NAILED METAL CONNECTORS (TECO,SIMPSON OR EQUAL) , JOIST HANGERS WHEN JOISTS OR BEAMS FRAME INTO OTHER JOISTS OR BEAMS . PROVIDE METAL POST CAPS
AND BASES FOR ALL POSTS.

10. FOR ROUGH WINDOW OPENINGS AND INTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS UP TO 3 FEET USE 2-2x6 HEADER BEAMS. FROM 3 TO 6 FEET, USE 2-2X8 HEADER BEAMS , AND FROM 6 TO 8 FEET
USE 2-2x10 HEADER BEAMS , EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS. IF MICROLLAMS OR PARALLAMS ARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS , PROVIDE SOLID 4x4 POST
SUPPORTS FOR DOUBLE HEADERS AND SOLID 4x6 POSTS FOR TRIPLE HEADERS , OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN.

11. ALL FRAMING TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND GENERAL FRAMING PRACTICE AS DETAILED IN THE "ARCHITECTURAL GRAPHIC
STANDARDS", BY RAMSEY & SLEEPER.

12. ALL PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE GLUED & SCREWED TO SUPPORTING WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS USING AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (A.P.A.) GLUED FLOOR
SYSTEM. WOOD GLUE TO BE CONTECH, INC. PL400 SUB FLOOR CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

13. ALL WALL STUDS TO ALIGN WITH FLOOR JOISTS AND ROOF RAFTERS.
14. THE CROSS WALLS AND TIE BEAMS ARE TO PROVIDE THE LATERAL RESTRAINT FOR THE BUILDINGS AND SHOULD BE SECURELY ATTACHED AT EACH END AND OR TO THE EXTERIOR WALLS.

15. BUILT-UP BEAMS (3 PIECE MAXIMUM) USING CONVENTIONAL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE FULLY SPIKED TOGETHER WITH 2-10D NAILS AND PARALLAMS, OR MICROLLAMS WITH 2-16D
NAILS (TOP AND BOTTOM) AT 12" O.C., OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, OR AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER. FOUR PLY. BUILT-UP BEAMS TO BE THRU-BOLTED

WITH 2 % DIAMETER BOLTS AT 16" ON CENTER.
16. ALL NAILS , FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED.
17. THE FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN AS "AJS" ARE WOOD "l JOISTS" AS MANUFACTURED BY BOISE CASCADE. THE INSTALLATION, BLOCKING RIM JOISTS, OPENINGS THRU WEBS, HEADERS, WEB

STIFFENERS ,ETC. , ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE DESIGN AND LAYOUT DRAWINGS BY THE MANUFACTURER AND SUBMIT
TO THE ENGINEER.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES:

1. ALL STEEL SHALL BE NEW STEEL CONFORMING TO THE A.L.S.C. SPECIFICATIONS FOR DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS AND A.S.T.M.-GRADE
36.

2. ALL SCHEDULE 40 OR 80 PIPE SHALL BE NEW STEEL CONFORMING TO THE A.I.S.C. SPECIFICATIONS FOR DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS
AND A.S.T.M. SPECIFICATION A53, TYPE "E" OR "S" , GRADE "B" , WITH A MINIMUM YEILD STRESS OF 35 KSI.

3. ALL "TS" DESIGNATED TUBE SHALL BE NEW STEEL CONFORMING TO THE A.1.S.C. SPECIFICATIONS FOR DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS AND
A.S.T.M. SPECIFICATION A500, GRADE "B" , WITH A MINIMUM YIELD STRESS OF 46 KSI.

4. ALL SHOP AND FIELD WELDS SHOWN SHALL BE MADE BY APPROVED CERTIFIED WELDERS AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE A.W.S. CODE FOR BUILDINGS. ALL WELDS SHALL DEVELOP THE
FULL STRENGTH OF THE MATERIAL BEING WELDED . USE EXX 70 ELECTRODES.

5. NO PERMANENT CONNECTIONS SHOULD BE MADE UP UNTIL THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN PROPERLY ALIGNED. PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING AS REQUIRED.

6. SUBMIT THREE COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHOWING SETTING PLANS, ERECTION PLANS, ALL DETAILS AND SIZES OF MEMBERS INCLUDING
CONNECTIONS AND ALL ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS. STEEL FABRICATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL CONNECTION DETAILS AND DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST EDITION OF THE A.I.S.C. DETAILING MANUAL.

7. CONNECTION BOLTS TO BE %" DIAMETER HIGH STRENGTH, A.S.T.M. A 325. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2 BOLTS PER CONNECTION. USE )5" MINIMUM CAP PLATE OR BASE PLATES FULLY
WELDED ALL AROUND AT COLUMNS WITH A %" FILLET WELD, OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS.

8. ALL STEEL SHALL HAVE TWO COATS OF RUST-INHIBITIVE PRIMER PAINT. TOUCH UP ALL WELDS, SCRATCHES OR SCRAPES IN PAINT AFTER ERECTION.
9. WELD ALL STEEL CONTACT SURFACES (OTHER THAN BOLTED CONNECTIONS) WITH A CONTINUOUS ¥ ¢" (MINIMUM) WELD.

10. PROVIDE A ;" DIAMETER WEEPHOLE AT THE BASE OF ALL TUBE AND PIPE COLUMNS.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE AND SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONDITIONS AND WITH LIMITATION OF THE CONTRACT AND SCOPE OF WORK.

2. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FIRE SAFETY, HEALTH, LOCAL AND STATE BUILDING CODES, AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL PERMITS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

4. ANY ERRORS, AMBIGUITIES OR OMISSIONS IN DRAWINGS OR NOTES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CORRECTION OR CLARIFICATION BEFORE ANY PART OF THE WORK IS
STARTED.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERIODICALLY REMOVE FROM THE PREMISES ALL RUBBISH AND DEBRIS.
6. ALL FINISH MATERIAL SHALL BE STORED SO IT IS CLEAN AND FREE FROM STAIN OR DISCOLORATION.
7. THE PRESENCE OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MUST BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT REQUIRED SHOP DRAWINGS, FINISH AND OR COLOR SAMPLES AND EQUIPMENT CUTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

9. THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONTRACT CARRIES WITH IT A GUARANTEE ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE GOOD ANY DEFECTS IN WORK AND WORKMANSHIP FOR ONE
YEAR FROM COMPLETION OF THE ENTIRE CONTRACT.

10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TO PRODUCE A FIRST-CLASS INSTALLATION.

11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY ALL INSURANCE, SATISFACTORY TO OWNER.
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OWNER | || 2x6rrsHoe
VERTICAL SECTION VERTICALSECTION VERTCALSECTON s w0 VERTICAL SECTION
2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" STUDS
o.C. =<, 2X4 WOOD STUDS = @ 16" O.C. SEE PLAN +— 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16"
@16" O.C. SEE PLAN o.C.
E (1) LAYER 1/2" G.W.B. % = | MOLD RESISTANT DRY
5 INT. SIDE = B WALL W/ SOUND z | 5-1/2" THICK MINERAL
o J o ATTENUATING BATT S WOOL INSULATION
p 2 1/2'GWB.EACHSIDE INSULATION B
< R-21 54" BATT - 1 FINISH AS SELECTED BY ~ — (1) LAYER %" "TYPE X"
INSULATION OWNER 1/2" G.W.B. EACH SIDE 1 G.W.B. EACH SIDE
Ik FINISH AS SELECTED BY
—] OWNER . 1 HOUR RATING: ASTME 119/ NFPA 251/U1263
TR s HORZONTALSECTON HORIONALSECTON  OF DECK, SEALTIOHT,

PARTITION TYPE: @ EXT. WALL

VERTICAL SECTION

1/2" G.W.B. EACH SIDE
FINISH AS SELECTED BY
OWNER

| —— 2x4 P.T.SHOE

==

2X4 WOOD STUDS
@16" O.C. SEE PLAN

16" O.C. MAX

=

1/2" G.W.B. EACH SIDE
FINISH AS SELECTED BY
OWNER

HORIZONTAL SECTION

PARTITION TYPE: @ INT. BASEMENT WALL

PARTITION TYPE NOTE:

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE CONSIDERED PARTITION TYPE 1 UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

PARTITION TYPE: <2> INT. WALL

2. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE CONSIDERED PARTITION TYPE 2 UNLESS

PARTITION TYPE: <3> BATHROOM WALL

/ 2%," T&G APAWOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

FLOOR FRAMING

PARTITION TYPE: @ RATED INT. WALL

D

VERTICAL SECTION

RESILIENT FURRING CHANNELS 16" O.C. (OPTIONAL FOR
SOUND ATTENUATION)

(1) LAYER %" "TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING.

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY: <é> RATED FLOOR

OTHERWISE NOTED.

SEAL ALL JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OPENINGS WITH 3-M FIRE RATED
SEALANT OR EQUAL INSTALL FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL DUCT PENETRATIONS.

3. ALL BATHROOM WALLS TO BE CONSIDERED PARTITION TYPE 3 UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
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MASSACHUSETT:

ISSUE:

DATE:

PARTITION TYPES

ISSUE FOR PERMIT

03.25.2020

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

DIMENSIONING NOTE:

TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS:

FRAMED CONSTRUCTION
WALLS:

FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD

DOORS / WINDOWS: CENTERLINE OF UNIT

ALL ANGLES ARE 45* OR 90* UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

MASONRY / CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

WALLS:

FACE OF MASONRY TO FACE OF MASONRY

DOORS / WINDOWS: MASONRY OPENING

FINISHED DIMENSIONS SHALL BE NOTED AS EITHER FINISHED OR CLEAR ON

DIMENSION STRING.

PERMITTING & LOCAL REQUIREMENTS

(NOTES ARE NOT KEYED ON DRAWINGS)

G.1  ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMPLY WITH ANY AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE BUILDING CODES.

G.2  EACH PRIME SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR REQUIRED PERMITS AND

SCHEDULING REQUIRED INSPECTIONS UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY OWNER.

G.3  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT TEMPORARY BARRIERS, WARNING SIGNS, CONSTRUCTION FENCING ETC. TO
MAINTAIN A SAFE WORKING ENVIRONMENT.

G.4  CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND DEMOLISHED MATERIALS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A LAWFUL AND TIMELY MANOR.

G.5 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

G.6  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE BRACING AND SHORING OF THE STRUCTURE THROUGH OUT THE
ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.
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CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR 135 DEG RATE OF RISE HEAT DETECTOR
SMOKE DETECTOR (PHOTO ELECTRIC) FAN LIGHT
I.D. | QT.* DIMENSION ROUGH OPEN'G* MANUFACTERER MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LOCATION [.D. QT.* MODEL# ROUGH OPENING* MANUFACTURER MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LOCATION PATTERN
I 1 ] " I 3II I 1%
1 1 3-0'X6'-8" PLUS SIDELITE 5.23' X 6-9 THERMA-TRU AS SELECTED BY G.C. ENTRY DOOR FOYER A 0 2850 DH 2.8'X 5.0" ANDERSEN VINYL DOUBLE HUNG | FIRST & SECOND FLOOR 0,
3 10 2'-8"X6'-8" 2'-10"X 610" BROSCO WwOOD CRAFTSMAN Il SMOOTH ARIOUS LOCATIONS
2 v C 1 2836-2 DH 2.8"X 3-6" ANDERSEN VINYL DOUBLE HUNG KITCHEN %
4 11 2'-6"X6'-8" 2'-8"X 6'-1 O%“ BROSCO WOOD CRAFTSMAN Il SMOOTH VARIOUS LOCATIONS
D 2 2020 AWN 2'-0" X 2'-0" ANDERSEN VINYL AWNING LIVING 101 4
5 2 2'-0"X6'-8" 2'-2"X 6'-1 O%“ BROSCO WOOD CRAFTSMAN Il SMOOTH FOYER CLOSETS CUSTOM BAY
: E 1 2050-3050-2050 BAY WINDOW ANDERSEN VINYL BAY WINDOW LIVING 101, OFFICE 105 CUSTOM
6 1 1'-6"X6'-8" 18" X 610" BROSCO WOOD CRAFTSMAN Il SMOOTH MUDROOM CLOSET WINDOW V.LF.
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10 2 9'-0"X9'-0" V.I.F. THERMA-TRU AS SELECTED BY G.C. GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS GARAGE J 2 2840 DH 2'-8"X 4'-0" ANDERSEN VINYL DORMER WINDOWS UNFINISHED ATTIC %
I 1 I 1 I 1 I lll
11 1 6'-0"X6'-8 6'-2"X 6'-105 ANDERSEN AS SELECTED BY G.C. | ANDERSEN SLIDING GLASS DOOR BASEMENT ACCESS “ALL QUANTITIES TO BE VERIFIED BY G.C. BEFORE ORDERING

*ALL QUANTITIES TO BE VERIFIED BY G.C. BEFORE ORDERING

*ALL ROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BEFORE ORDERING
*FIRE RATED DOOR B-LABEL 90 MINUTES

*ALL ROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BEFORE ORDERING
**G.C. TO CONFIRM CLEAR OPENING TO MEET 20"x24" CLEAR OPENING EGRESS REQUIREMENT WITH MANUFACTURER. VERIFY BEFORE ORDERING
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2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
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BEAM SCHEDULE

2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
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DRAWING SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED DESIGN
LOADS: LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF

DEAD LOAD = 15 PSF

DRAWN BY: DES

CHECKED BY: DMC

DRAWING TITLE:

FRAMING PLANS

I.D. QT. DIMENSION LOCATION MATERIAL MANUFACTURER
A 1 (4) 1.75X9.25 BASEMENT GIRDER 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
B 1 (4)1.75X9.25 BASEMENT GIRDER 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
C 1 (3) 1.75X9.25 BELOW KITCHEN 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
D 1 (3) 1.75X9.25 BELOW FOYER 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
E 1 (3) 1.5X9.25P.T. UNDER SIDE DECK P.T. #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR BY G.C.

F 1 W 10X 15 OVER “V'N?O]QO” DINING A992-50 STEEL BY G.C.

G 1 W 10X 15 OVER KITCHEN 103 A992-50 STEEL BY G.C.

H 1 (3)1.75X18 OVER GARAGE AREA 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
J 2 (2) 1.75X9.25 GARAGE DOOR HEADERS 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
K 2 (3) 1.75X11.25 BAY WINDOW HEADERS 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
L 1 (3) 1.75X9.25 OVER OPEN FOYER STAIR 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE
M 1 (3) 1.75X9.25 MASTER BED DORMER 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE

1 (3) 1.75X9.25 OVER OPEN FOYER 2.0E-2900 - APA EWS LVL STRESS CLASSES BOISE CASCADE

*LENGTHS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY G.C. BEFORE ORDERING
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2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

2X12 #2 SPRUCE PINE
FIR RIDGE BOARD
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED DESIGN
LOADS: LIVE (SNOW) LOAD = 40 PSF
DEAD LOAD = 20 PSF (INCLUDES SOLAR PV READY LOAD)
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OVERLAY FRAMING

2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.
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~—— 2X12 #2 SPRUCE PINE
FIR RIDGE BOARD

2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

DOUBLE RAFTER
@ DORMER

2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

— BEAM M: SEE BEAM

SCHEDULE \
A

CEILING FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED DESIGN
LOADS: LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF
DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF

W b
E23 U
— D on L]
I KD |
w O
>< <
N [
i — — N
o [ 1l
\“\
]
BEAM L: SEE BEAM —
SCHEDULE
A d| .
—HE—F =i == == == = | Je W
S|l Sl SIS = F( 9 Bl
1
)
| | | | | |
T H\ T \ / - - =
BEAM N: SEE BEAM
SCHEDULE

2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

2X10 #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR
CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
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30 YEAR
/ ARCHITECTURAL
GRADE ASPHALT
SHINGLES
ALUMINUM

GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS

AS REQUIRED

VINYL SIDING
AS SELECTED
BY G.C.

6" VINYL CORNER
/ BOARD AS

SELECTED BY G.C.

12

wm

FRONT ELEVATION

0

30 YEAR
ARCHITECTURAL
GRADE ASPHALT

SHINGLES

ALUMINUM
GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS
AS REQUIRED

VINYL SIDING
AS SELECTED
BY G.C.

6" VINYL CORNER
BOARD AS
SELECTED BY G.C.

\

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

12

i

ALUMINUM
GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS
AS REQUIRED

30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL
GRADE ASPHALT SHINGLES

VINYL SIDING
AS SELECTED

BY G.C.

6" VINYL CORNER
BOARD AS

SELECTED BY G.C.
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BASEMENT WALK-OUT

@ LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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ARCHITECTURAL

GRADE ASPHALT \'
SHINGLES

ALUMINUM
GUTTERS AND
DOWNSPOUTS
AS REQUIRED

VINYL SIDING
AS SELECTED
BY G.C.
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SELECTED BY G.C.
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REAR ELEVATION
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@ RIGHT ELEVATION
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12 12
12 12
UNFINISHED
& ATTIC
e
%

CEILNG /1 | 4
EL. 17-9 1/2" H

.
e
BEDROOM BEDROOM
-200 -201
SECOND FLOOR
EL. 99 1/2" L T 4
BEAM F: SEE BEAM /
SCHEDULE
=
o LIVING DINING
ROOM ROOM
[ 10T | 0z ]
FIRST FLOOR i
EL. 0-0' L_ | _g
M
= N
N~ & BEAM B: SEE BEAM
GRADE SCHEDULE
EL 46 1/2"
BASEMENT
N
4y
BASEMENT
EL -7-11"

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING
=

EL. 179 1/2"

$ SECOND FLOOR

8|_O||

BEAM M: SEE

MASTER
BEDROOM

EL. 9-91/2"

$ GARAGE SLAB

EL. -4-6 1/2"V.ILF.

13-8 1/2"

SCHEDULE

BEAM H: SEE BEAM

TWO-CAR
GARAGE

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

0,

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

12 12 12 12
12 12 12 I 12
L i L |
12 ! 12
12 12 12 12 |
UNFINISHED
12 12 12 12 ATTIC UNFINISHED
[300 | ATTIC
H H [300 |
] ] ] ]
| | | | [T U o e U g ﬁu L ST
EL. 17-9 1/2"
MASTER :
BEDROOM BEDROOM HALL BEDROOM )
>
% il i SECOND FLOOR 'y
L1 A L9912
OFFICE/ OPEN LIVING =
POTENTIAL MASTER BEDROOM FOYER ROOM o
WO.CAR FIRST FLOOR &
GARAGE [V N N | EL. 0-0'
.
© - GRADE
= -
1 N EL. -4-61/2" ¢
BASEMENT T
_
B
BASEMENT
EL -7-11" e
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1/2" BASE PLATE W/ 2-5/8"
DIA. GALV. 12" LONG

ASTM A500-GR.B-42 PIPE
COLUMN WITH 2 COATS OF RUST
INHIBITIVE PRIMER

SQUARE FOOTING:

2I_6II X 2I_6II X 'II_OII
CONC. 3000#
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH

'| |_O||

2|_6ll

SECTION THRU PIPE COLUMN & FOOTING

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

RIDGE BEAM OR BOARD
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT W/

SHINGLES OVER
ROOF SHINGLES

/3" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
— 2X ROOF RAFTERS

FLUSH RIDGE OR HIP BEAM DETAIL

[N
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

6'-0" MAXIMUM SPACING

\

\
\
\

3-0" TO HANDRAIL

8 J4" MAX

1 1/2" DIAMETER HANDRAIL GRIP

1 1/2" MAX OVERHANG

2X4 NAILER

2X12 STRINGERS

3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
STAIR HEADER (SEE FRAMING PLAN)

B ] —
\ —— METAL JOIST HANGER
FLOOR JOISTS/ LANDING

(SEE FRAMING PLAN)

RESIDENTIAL STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

4" CONCRETE SLAB 3000# MIN. ON 6 MIL

VAPOR BARRIER AND 8" COMPACTED GRAVEL
WELDED WIRE FABRIC 6X6 W1.4XW1.4

OVERHEAD DOOR

11/2" MAX OVERHANG

\

\
\
\

M 1 1/2" DIAMETER HANDRAIL GRIP

8 V4" MAX
3'-0" TO HANDRAIL

9" MIN

L 2X12 P.T. STRINGERS

GRADE (SLOPE ;" PER 12" AWAY

FROM GARAGE SLAB) /

10" FOUNDATION WALL 3000# MIN /
BACKFILL
DAMPROOFING TO GRADE

4'-0" MIN. BELOW GRADE

24'X12" CONTINUOUS ——————
\

FOOTING W/ KEYWAY

UNDISTURBED SOIL -

FROST WALL @ GARAGE

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

6'-0" MAXIMUM BETWEEN POSTS

36" MINIMUM

SPHERE

STAIR GUARD
Ny -

™
o >< ]

(;)/@/

#8 WOOD SCREWS OR ©
8D POST FRAME NAIL DECK (SEE FRAMING PLAN)

34" MIN STAIR GUARD
HEIGHT MEASURED
FROM NOSE TO STEP

OPENING SHALL NOT PERMIT
(2) J5" DIA. THRU-BOLTS & PASSAGE OF 6" DIAMETER
WASHERS SPHERE
P.T. STAIR STRINGER—

STAIR 6X6 POST *\

©

CUT P.T. POST AT
y BOTTOM TREAD

(€]

DECK STAIR & GUARD DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

™ OPENING FOR GUARDS SHALL

\
RNHIRN NOT PERMIT PASSAGE OF 4-3/8"
\

(REQUIRED FOR RISE OF 30" OR MORE)

CONCRETE PIERS

EE FOUNDATION PLAN \
/ (SEE FOUNDATIO ) 4" 3000 PSI CONCRETE PAD

2

\ CONCRETE FLOOR

STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

—— COMPOSITE CAP

3'-0" GUARDRAIL

#///k (2) 2X4 RAILING PLATE

————— 1X3 PRESSURE TREATED TRIM
- 2X2 COMPOSITE @ 4" O.C.

// 4X4 COMPOSITE (TYP)

VICOR FLASHING UNDER SIDING AND
OVER P.T. DECK LEDGER

1" BREATHER GAP
2X LEDGER BOARD LAGGED TO BAN

JOISTS W 3/8" DIAMETER LAG SCREWS @
12" O.C. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM

=] SIMPSON JOIST HANGER

SIMPSON POST CAP —

EXTERIOR WALL

|

DECK DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

SIMPSON DTT25S DECK TENSION TIE
COMPOSITE DECKING

FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FRAMING PLAN)

RIM JOIST (SEE FRAMING PLAN)

BEAM (SEE FRAMING PLAN)

6X6 POST (CUT ENDS SHALL BE FIELD TREATED W/ COPPER
NAPTHENATE OR APPROVED EQUAL)

SIMPSON ELEVATED POST BASE

FINISHED GRADE

CONCRETE PIER W/ 3000 PSI

CONCRETE MINUMUM 4'-0" BELOW

GRADE (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR
SIZING)

ROOF SHINGLES (SEE ELEVATIONS)
_——— 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING

//jf 3-0" WIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD
i ROOF RAFTERS (SEE FRAMING PLANS)
S 3/4" PLYWOOD
N SIMPSON HURRICANE # H-1(OR EQUAL) METAL
N TIE STRAPS @ EA.RAFTER WHERE DIRECT NAILING
\\ TO A CEILING JOIST IS NOT POSSIBLE.

\

/

¥LUM|NUM DRIP EDGE
ALUMINUM GUTTER

2" CONTINUOUS SCREENED
ALUMINUM SOFFIT VENT

2X10 RIM JOIST
3-2X8 HEADER W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD BLOCKING (TYP)

—— 1/2" GWB OVER 1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" O.C

4 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WINDOW - SEE SCHEDULE
1/2" GWB INTERIOR FINISH
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH FIBERGLASS

INSULATION (SEE SEE PRESCRIPTIVE CHART)
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD OVER 2X10 WD
FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C. (SEE FRAMING PLANS)

2X10 RIM JOIST

__————————— 1/2"GWB OVER 1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" O.C
2-2X6 TOP PLATE (TYP)

AN

/ 3-2X8 HEADER W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD BLOCKING (TYP)

WINDOW - SEE SCHEDULE

2-2X6 SILL (TYP)

EXTERIOR SIDING (SEE ELEVATIONS)

S AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

T 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH FIBERGLASS
INSULATION (SEE PRESCRIPTIVE CHART)

4 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD OVER

| FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C. (SEE FRAMING PLANS)

8" MIN TO GRADE

\FIBERGLASS INSULATION (SEE SEE PRESCRIPTIVE CHART)
2-2X6 SILL PLATES (BOTTOM P.T.) ON SILL SEAL

5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6-0" O.C.
& 12" FROM CORNERS

10" FOUNDATION WALL 3000 PSI MIN

T T GRADE (VARIES)

DAMPROOFING TO GRADE
/ 4" CONCRETE SLAB 3000# MIN. ON 6 MIL

VAPOR BARRIER AND 8" COMPACTED GRAVEL

WELDED WIRE FABRIC 6X6 W1.4XW1.4

24"X12" CONTINUOUS
FOOTING W/ KEYWAY

BACKFILL

UNDISTURBED SOIL

WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
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